Most accurate measurement results
in any installation position
Various installation options due to a large selection
of installation lengths
Flexible communication based on modular system
Fast response due to dynamic temperature
measurement cycle
Engelmann Sensor GmbH  I  Rudolf-Diesel-Straße 24  - 28  I  69168 Wiesloch, GermanyStatus 2026/06/08                 Subject to technical change!

Approvals DE-16-MI004-PTB025; DE-16-M-PTB-0097
CH-T2-18768-00; CE
Type designation S3
EMC (MID) EN 1434
General
Environmental class (MID) C (EN 1434)
Mechanical class (MID) M2
Electromagnetic class (MID) E2
Measuring method ultrasound; time-of-flight
Accuracy class (MID) class 2 (EN 1434)
Protection class IP68
Nominal pressure PN bar 16
Medium water
Mounting position any position (horizontal, vertical, overhead)
Point of installation outlet flow and inlet flow;
can be set when the amount of energy is still ≤ 10 kWh
Temperature range medium heat °C 15 – 90
15 – 130 high temperature (150; for max. 2000 h) (optional)
Temperature range medium cooling
(from Qp 0.6 to Qp 15) °C 5 – 50
Temperature range medium heat/cooling °C
15 – 90 heat
15 – 120 high temperature (optional)
5 – 50 cooling
Temperature sensors (2-wire technology)
Platinum precision resistor Pt 1000 (soldered in place)
Sensor diameter mm UTS: 5; 5.2; 6; AGFW: 27.5; 38
Connection cable length m 1.5; 3; 6
Installation type asymmetrical; symmetrical
 SensoStar U / SensoStar UC
TECHNICAL DATA
Platinum precision resistor Pt 500 (interchangeable in pairs)
Sensor diameter mm UTS: 5; 5.2
Connection cable length m 1.5; 3
Installation type asymmetrical; symmetrical
Flow sensors (general)
Flow sensor brass
Sizes
Nominal flow rate Qp m³/h 0.6 0.6 1.5 1.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 6 6 10 15
Low flow threshold value l/h 6 6 6 6 12 12 14 14 30 30 50 50
Minimum flow Qi l/h 12 12 12 12 25 25 28 28 60 60 100 150
Maximum flow Qs m³/h 1.2 1.2 3 3 5 5 7 7 12 12 20 30
Pressure drop Δp at Qp* bar 0.03 0.03 0.21 0.04 0.12 0.12 0.21 0.21 0.20 0.20 0.11 0.14
Pressure drop Δp at Qs bar 0.13 0.13 0.85 0.17 0.46 0.46 0.89 0.89 0.80 0.80 0.43 0.71
Nominal diameter mm DN 15 DN 20 DN 15 DN 20 DN 20 DN 25 DN 20 DN 25 DN 25 DN 32 DN 40 DN 50
Dynamic range Qi/Qp - 1:50 1:50 1:125 1:125 1:100 1:100 1:125 1:125 1:100 1:100 1:100 1:100
Meter dimensions brass
Qp (m³/h) Nominal
diameter
G (‘‘)
F (mm) L (mm) H (mm) A (mm) Weight standard version (kg)
0.6 DN 15 G3/4B 110 65 38.5 0.600
0.6 DN 20 G1B 190 65 38.5 0.770
1.5 DN 15 G3/4B 110 65 38.5 0.600
1.5 DN 20 G1B 105 66 39.5 0.650
1.5 DN 20 G1B 130 66 39.5 0.680
1.5 DN 20 G1B 190 65 38.5 0.770
2.5 DN 20 G1B 105 66 39.5 0.650
2.5 DN 20 G1B 130 66 39.5 0.680
2.5 DN 20 G1B 190 66 39.5 0.790
2.5 DN 25 G1 1/4B 260 66 39.5 1.080
3.5 DN 20 G1B 130 66 39.5 0.680
3.5 DN 20 G1B 190 66 39.5 0.790
3.5 DN 25 G1 1/4B 150 66 39.5 0.820
3.5 DN 25 G1 1/4B 260 66 39.5 1.080
6.0 DN 25 G1 1/4B 150 68.5 42 0.820
6.0 DN 25 G1 1/4B 260 68.5 42 1.080
6.0 DN 32 G1 1/2B 150 68.5 42 1.020
6.0 DN 32 G1 1/2B 260 68.5 42 1.330
10.0 DN 40 G2B 200 73 46.5 1.530
10.0 DN 40 G2B 300 73 46.5 1.970
15.0 DN 50 F 128.4 200 73.7 44.9 4.600
15.0 DN 50 F 128.4 270 73.7 44.9 4.950